Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.qov.ph

June 2, 2022
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FOR : The Regional Executive Director \ ?
DENR MIMAROPA i - W B
1515 L&S Bldng. 1" “‘_ e = b e A
Roxas Blvd., Manila W e ~
FROM : The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT APPLICATION FOR FLAG OF LANGOGAN

HYDROELECTRIC CORP. FOR 6.8 MW LANGOGAN
HYDROELECTRIC POWER PROJ. (HEPP) LOCATED AT
SITIOS MACADRING AND PETPETEN, BRGY. LANGOGAN
POWER PROJECT POWER CORP. (LPC), PUERTO
PRINCESA CITY

Respectfully Forwarded is the Memorandum dated May 23, 2022 from CENRO, Puerto
Princesa City with the information that the said instructions were already complied as per

attached CENRO Memorandum dated May 16, 2022.

For information and consideration

FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
Copy Furnished:
The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

Cenro Puerto, Palawan
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¢ Republic of the Philippines
& DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telephone No.: (048) 433-0660
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

May 23, 2022
MEMORANDUM : R PE
FOR ; The PENR Officer ‘
DENR-PENRO Puerto Princesa City
FROM g The OIC-CENR Officer
SUBJECT APPLICATION FOR FLAG OF LANGOGAN HYDROELECTRIC

CORP. FOR 6.8 MW LANGOGAN HYDROELECTRIC, POWER
PROJ (HEPP) LOCATED AT SITIOS MACADRiNG AND
PETPETEN, BRGY. LANGOGAN POWER PROJECT POWER
CORP. (LPC), PUERTO PRINCESA CITY.

In compliance to the Memorandum of RED Lormelyn E. Claudio, CESO IV and fax
message of ASec Marcial C. Amaro, Jr. CESO Il dated May 31, 2022 and February 24, 2022
respectively which were referred to this Office per PENRO Memorandum dated April 18, 2022 re
the above subject, please be informed that said instructions were already complied by this office
per Memorandum dated May 16, 2022 (copy attached).

For information, record and consideration.

PEDRO A. E/IZSC/(;\/




COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telephone No.: (048) 433-0660
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

’ Republic of the Philippines
éa DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES
f—

=

May 16, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Regional Executive Director paLARYAS
DENR-IVB, MIMAROPA 2 1z )
Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila olherins
THRU : The PENR Officer e
DENR-PENRO Puerto Princesa City
FROM a The OIC-CENR Officer
SUBJECT : FAX MESSAGE DATED FEBRUARY 24, 2022 RE: APPLICATION OF

LANGOGAN POWER CORP. (LPC) FOR FOREST LANDUSE
AGREEMENT (FLAG) COVERING A TOTAL AREA OF 47.31
HECTARES LOCATED AT SITIOS MACANDRING AND PETPETEN,
BRGY. LANGOGAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY.

This has reference to the above mentioned subject pertaining to the application for Forest
Landuse Agreement (FLAg) of Langogan Power Corporation for their 6.8MW Langogan Hydroelectric
Power Project (HEPP) located at Sitios Macandring and Petpeten, Brgy. Langogan, Puerto Princesa
City in compliance to the instructions stated in the said fax message.

Replotting of the geospatial data Infrastructure Section accordingly the area being applied has
an overlapped of around 308 sq. m. with the NGP site which was established in 2017. Relative thereto,
respectfully forwarded is the Memorandum dated May 13, 2022 of Forester Dexter A. Bolido, NGP
Coordinator. Based from verification on the ground conducted by Forester Bolido together with the
former site manager/coordinator of concerned NGP partner and Mr. Andy Fernandez, a representative
from Langogan Power Corporation (LPC), disclosed that there is no overlapping in the NGP area
however the nearest portion is close to overlap.

With regards to the resubmitted proof of financial capability and payment of three (3) years
government rental fees amounting to PhP92,547.60 for the Special Land Use Permit (SLUP) issued, we
are also forwarding the letter dated April 27, 2022 of Mr. Steven William Dorland, Chairman of LPC
together with certified copies of Bank Certification and Official Receipt Nos. 7460986 T amounting to
PhP92.547.60 dated November 20, 2017 and 4886771 E amounting to PhP55,920 November 17, 2017
representing the three (3) years rental fees and Performance Bond respectively.

Further, it was clarified in the letter of Mr. Dorland that the submitted clearance from the
National Commission on Indigenous Peoples’ Compliance Certificate (Certificate of Compliance to the
FPIC Process and Certification that the Community has given its Consent) is same with the Certificate
of Precondition (certified copy of said document is hereto attached).

For information, record and consideration.

PEDRO A. VELASCO
2167



